ARSI S0 & SRS GBI (BL. P RS A A% L
WISCONSIN SUPREME COURT

OFFICE OF THE CLERK Telephone: 608-266-1880
110 E. Main Street, Suite 215 TTY: 800-947-3529
P.O. Box 1688 Fax: 608-267-0640
Sheila T. Reiff Madison, WI 53701-1688 http://www.wicourts.gov
Clerk
COURT ORIGINAL
Billie Johnson, Eric O'Keefe, Ed Perkins and Ronald Zahn, Date: October 25, 2021
Petitioners, o
Black Leaders Organizing for Communities, Voces de la District: 4
Frontera, League of Women Voters of Wisconsin, Cindy Appeal No. 2021AP001450 OA

Fallona, Lauren Stephenson, Rebecca Alwin, Congressman
Glenn Grothman, Congressman Mike Gallagher, Congressman
Bryan Steil, Congressman Tom Tiffany, Congressman Scott
Fitzgerald, Lisa Hunter, Jacob Zabel, Jennifer Oh, John Persa,
Geraldine Schertz, Kathleen Qualheim, Gary Krenz, Sarah J.
Hamilton, Stephen Joseph Wright, Jean-Luc Thiffeault, and
Somesh Jha,
Intervenors-Petitioners,
V.
Wisconsin Elections Commission, Marge Bostelmann in her
official capacity as a member of the Wisconsin Elections
Commission, Julie Glancey in her official capacity as a
member of the Wisconsin Elections Commission, Ann Jacobs
in her official capacity as a member of the Wisconsin
Elections Commission, Dean Knudson in his official
capacity as a member of the Wisconsin Elections
Commission, Robert Spindell, Jr. in his official capacity
as a member of the Wisconsin Elections Commission and Mark
Thomsen in his official capacity as a member of the
Wisconsin Elections Commission,
Respondents,
The Wisconsin Legislature, Governor Tony Evers, in his
official capacity, and Janet Bewley Senate Democratic
Minority Leader, on behalf of the Senate Democratic Caucus,
Intervenors-Respondents.

Acknowledgement of Filing of Supreme Court Brief

AP-2011, 03/2005 Acknowledgement of Filing of Supreme Court Brief 2021AP001450 OA




AERROIRED  ASHSIEHERS S IS S G - Al RS AR

| have this day filed 22 copies of the following in the above matter. Subsequent briefs shall be
filed within the time periods in the court's order accepting jurisdiction and shall be in the format

set forth in Rule 809.19.

First Brief-Supreme Court

Black Leaders Organizing for Communities,
Voces de la Frontera, League of Women Voters
of Wisconsin, Cindy Fallona, Lauren
Stephenson, and Rebecca Alwin

Sheila T. Reiff
Clerk of Supreme Court

AP-2011, 03/2005 Acknowledgement of Filing of Supreme Court Brief 2021AP001450 OA




Case 2021AP001450
Case 2021AP001450

Distribution:

Court Original
Jessica Ring Amunson

Mel Barnes
Thomas C. Bellavia
David J. Bradford
Aria C. Branch
Mary F. Brown

Charles G. Curtis
Aaron Dumas
Elizabeth Edmondson

Richard M. Esenberg
Richard M. Esenberg
Richard M. Esenberg
Richard M. Esenberg
Rebecca Fate

Jakob E. Feltham
Christina A. Ford
Mark P. Gaber
Carly Gerads

Ruth M. Greenwood
Mark R. Haidar

William K. Hancock
Annabeille E. Harless
Jetfrey M. Harris
Sam Hirsch

Olivia Hoffman
Tanner Gregory Jean-Louis
Karla Z. Keckhaver
Brian Keenan
Steven C. Kilpatrick
Christopher Lamar
Kevin M. LeRoy

Anthony LoCoco
Anthony LoCoco
Anthony LoCoco
Anthony LoCoco

Meredith A. Manda

Jeffrey A. Mandell
Richard Manthe

Michael P. May
James P. McGlone
Taylor A. R. Meehan
Adam K. Mortara
Daniel C. Osher
Tamara Packard

Address

1099 New York Avenue, N.W.
P.O. Box 326

P.O. Box 7857

353 North Clark Street

10 G Street, N.E., Suite 600

6 Everett Street The Election Law Clinic,
Harvard Law School

33 E. Main St., Ste. 201
Ste. 900 122 W. Washington Ave

919 Third Avenue

Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty Electronic Notice
Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty Electronic Notice
Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty Electronic Notice
Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty Electronic Notice

1099 New York Avenue N.W.
P.O. Box 2155

10 G Street, N.E., Suite 600
1101 14th Street N.W., Suite 400

P.O. Box 1784 222 West Washington
Avenue, Suite 900

6 Everett Street 5112 Wassertstein Hall

6 Everett Street The Election Law Clinic,
Harvard Law School

10 G Street, N.E., Suite 600

55 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1925
1600 Wilson Blvd., Ste. 700
1099 New York Avenue N.W.
919 3rd Avenue

Law Forward, Inc.
Assistant Attorney General
Jenner & Block LLP

Elias Law Group LLP

Perkins Coie LLP
Pines Bach LLP

Hawks Quindel, S.C.
Elias Law Group LLP
Campaign Legal Center
Stafford Rosenbaum LLP

The Election Law Clinic

Elias Law Group LLP
Campaign Legal Center
Consovoy McCarthy PLLC

Jenner & Block LLP

Boardman & Clark, LLP P.0. 927

Wisconsin Department of Justice P.O. Box 7857 17 W. Main Street
Assistant Attorney General P.O. Box 7857

Assistant Attorney General P.O. Box 7857

Campaign Legal Center 1101 14th Street, Suite 400

Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders gyite 3900 227 W. Monroe
LLP

Wisconsin Institute for Law &
Liberty, Inc.

Wisconsin Institute for Law &
Liberty, Inc.

Wisconsin Institute for Law &
Liberty, Inc.

Wisconsin Institute for Law &
Liberty, Inc.

Electronic Notice
Electronic Notice
Electronic Notice

Electronic Notice

6 Everett Street The Election Law Clinic,
Harvard Law School

Stafford Rosenbaum LLP P.0O.Box 1784

Stafford Rosenbaum LLP
Suite 900

1 South Pinckney Street, Suite 410
1600 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 700
1600 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 700
125 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 300

10 G Street, N.E., Suite 600
Electronic Notice

Boardman Clark LLP
Consovoy McCarthy PLLC
Consovoy McCarthy PLLC
Lawfair LLC

Elias Law Group LLP
Pines Bach LLP

AP-2011, 03/2005 Acknowledgement of Filing of Supreme Court Brief

P.O. Box 1784 222 West Washington Ave.,

Acknowledgement of Filing of Supreme Court Brief (BL...Filed 10-25-2021

Acknowledgement of Filing of Supreme Court Brief Filed 10-25-2021

City

Washington
Madison
Madison
Chicago
Washington
Cambridge

Madison
Madison
New York

Washington
Madison
Washington
Washington
Madison

Cambridge
Cambridge

Washington
Chicago
Arlington
Washington
New York
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Washington
Chicago

Cambridge

Madison
Madison

Madison
Arlington
Arlington
Chicago
Washington

DC
wi
wi
IL
DC
MA

Wi
Wi
NY

DC
Wi
DC
DC
Wi

MA
MA

MA

WI
WiI

Wi
VA
VA

DC

Page 3 of 4
Page 3 of 4

" State Zip Code

20001
53703
53707-7857
60654
20002
02138

53703-5411
53703
10022

20001
53703-2155
20002
20005
53701

02138
02138

20002
60603
22209
20001
10022
53701
53707-7857
53707
53707-7857
20005
60606

02138

53701-1784
53701-1784

53701
22209
22209
60606
20002

2021AP001450 OA




£488 2051AFG014SE AGKROWISEGEMENE 8 EHing & Subrems C8uH Bhe! (BL-EilsS 18252054

Douglas M. Poland Stafford Rosenbaum LLP
Anthony Russomanno Assistant Attorney General
Sarah A. Sadlier

Jacob D. Shelly Elias Law Group LLP
Rachel E. Snyder Stafford Rosenbaum LLP
Kevin M. St. John Bell Giftos St. John LLC

Corey M. Stewart

P.O. Box 1784
P.O. Box 7857

6 Everett Street The Election Law Clinic,
Harvard Law School

10 G Street, N.E., Suite 600
P.O. Box 1784

Electronic Notice

6 Everett Street The Election Law Clinic,
Harvard Law School

Daniel R. Suhr 220 Madero Drive
Misha Tseytlin Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders gyjite 3900 227 W. Monroe St.
LLP
Lucas Thomas Vebber Wisconsin Institute for Law & Electronic Notice
Liberty, Inc.
Lucas Thomas Vebber Wisconsin Institute for Law & Electronic Notice
Liberty, Inc.
Lucas Thomas Vebber Wisconsin Institute for Law & Electronic Notice
Liberty, Inc.
Lucas Thomas Vebber Wisconsin Institute for Law & Electronic Notice
Liberty, Inc.
Sarah A. Zylstra Boardman & Clark LLP 1 South Pinckney Street, Suite 410 P.O.

AP-2011, 03/2005 Acknowledgement of Filing of Supreme Court Brief

Box 927

Madison
Madison
Cambridge

Washington
Madison

Cambridge

Thiensville
Chicago

Madison

Wi
Wi
MA

DC
Wi

MA

Wi

WI

page s d

53701-1784
53707-7857
02138

20002
53701

02138

53092
60606

53701-0927

2021AP001450 OA




