

WISCONSIN SUPREME COURT OFFICE OF THE CLERK

110 E. Main Street, Suite 215 P.O. Box 1688 Madison, WI 53701-1688 Telephone: 608-266-1880 TTY: 800-947-3529 Fax: 608-267-0640 http://www.wicourts.gov

COURT ORIGINAL

Billie Johnson, Eric O'Keefe, Ed Perkins and Ronald Zahn, Petitioners,

Black Leaders Organizing for Communities, Voces de la Frontera, League of Women Voters of Wisconsin, Cindy Fallona, Lauren Stephenson, Rebecca Alwin, Congressman Glenn Grothman, Congressman Mike Gallagher, Congressman Bryan Steil, Congressman Tom Tiffany, Congressman Scott Fitzgerald, Lisa Hunter, Jacob Zabel, Jennifer Oh, John Persa, Geraldine Schertz, Kathleen Qualheim, Gary Krenz, Sarah J. Hamilton, Stephen Joseph Wright, Jean-Luc Thiffeault, and Somesh Jha,

Intervenors-Petitioners,

٧.

Wisconsin Elections Commission, Marge Bostelmann in her official capacity as a member of the Wisconsin Elections Commission, Julie Glancey in her official capacity as a member of the Wisconsin Elections Commission, Ann Jacobs in her official capacity as a member of the Wisconsin Elections Commission, Dean Knudson in his official capacity as a member of the Wisconsin Elections Commission, Robert Spindell, Jr. in his official capacity as a member of the Wisconsin Elections Commission and Mark Thomsen in his official capacity as a member of the Wisconsin Elections Commission,

Respondents.

The Wisconsin Legislature, Governor Tony Evers, in his official capacity, and Janet Bewley Senate Democratic Minority Leader, on behalf of the Senate Democratic Caucus, Intervenors-Respondents.

Date: October 25, 2021

District: 4

Appeal No. 2021AP001450 OA

Acknowledgement of Filing of Supreme Court Brief

I have this day filed 22 copies of the following in the above matter. Subsequent briefs shall be filed within the time periods in the court's order accepting jurisdiction and shall be in the format set forth in Rule 809.19.

First Brief-Supreme Court

Black Leaders Organizing for Communities, Voces de la Frontera, League of Women Voters of Wisconsin, Cindy Fallona, Lauren Stephenson, and Rebecca Alwin

> Sheila T. Reiff Clerk of Supreme Court

Distribution:		Address	City	State	Zip Code
Court Original Jessica Ring Amunson			Maahinataa	D0	00001
Mel Barnes	Law Forward, Inc.	1099 New York Avenue, N.W. P.O. Box 326	Washington Madison	DC WI	20001 53703
Thomas C. Bellavia	Assistant Attorney General	P.O. Box 7857	Madison	WI	53703
David J. Bradford	Jenner & Block LLP	353 North Clark Street	Chicago	IL	60654
Aria C. Branch	Elias Law Group LLP		Washington	DC	20002
Mary F. Brown	ziido zaw Groop zzi	10 G Street, N.E., Suite 600	Cambridge	MA	02138
•	B. (1)	6 Everett Street The Election Law Clinic, Harvard Law School	· ·		
Charles G. Curtis	Perkins Coie LLP	33 E. Main St., Ste. 201	Madison	WI	53703-5411
Aaron Dumas	Pines Bach LLP	Ste. 900 122 W. Washington Ave	Madison	WI	53703
Elizabeth Edmondson Richard M. Esenberg Rebecca Fate	Wisconsin Institute for Law & Libert Wisconsin Institute for Law & Libert Wisconsin Institute for Law & Libert Wisconsin Institute for Law & Libert	y Electronic Notice y Electronic Notice	New York Washington	NY DC	20001
Jakob E. Feltham	Hawks Quindel, S.C.	P.O. Box 2155	Madison	WI	53703-2155
Christina A. Ford	Elias Law Group LLP	10 G Street, N.E., Suite 600	Washington	DC	20002
Mark P. Gaber	Campaign Legal Center	1101 14th Street N.W., Suite 400	Washington	DC	20005
Carly Gerads	Stafford Rosenbaum LLP	P.O. Box 1784 222 West Washington Avenue, Suite 900	Madison	WI	53701
Ruth M. Greenwood	The Election Law Clinic	6 Everett Street 5112 Wassertstein Hall	Cambridge	MA	02138
Mark R. Haidar		6 Everett Street The Election Law Clinic, Harvard Law School	Cambridge	MA	02138
William K. Hancock	Elias Law Group LLP	10 G Street, N.E., Suite 600	Washington	DC	20002
Annabelle E. Harless	Campaign Legal Center	55 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1925	Chicago	IL	60603
Jeffrey M. Harris	Consovoy McCarthy PLLC	1600 Wilson Blvd., Ste. 700	Arlington	VA	22209
Sam Hirsch		1099 New York Avenue N.W.	Washington	DC	20001
Olivia Hoffman	Jenner & Block LLP	919 3rd Avenue	New York	NY	10022
Tanner Gregory Jean-Louis	Boardman & Clark, LLP	P.O. 927	Madison	WI	53701
Karla Z. Keckhaver	Wisconsin Department of Justice	P.O. Box 7857 17 W. Main Street	Madison	WI	53707-7857
Brian Keenan	Assistant Attorney General	P.O. Box 7857	Madison	WI	53707
Steven C. Kilpatrick	Assistant Attorney General	P.O. Box 7857	Madison	WI	53707-7857
Christopher Lamar	Campaign Legal Center	1101 14th Street, Suite 400	Washington	DC	20005
Kevin M. LeRoy	Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders	Suite 3900 227 W. Monroe	Chicago	IL	60606
Anthony LoCoco	Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty, Inc.	Electronic Notice			
Anthony LoCoco	Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty, Inc.	Electronic Notice			
Anthony LoCoco	Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty, Inc.	Electronic Notice			
Anthony LoCoco	Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty, Inc.	Electronic Notice			
Meredith A. Manda		6 Everett Street The Election Law Clinic, Harvard Law School	Cambridge	MA	02138
Jeffrey A. Mandell	Stafford Rosenbaum LLP	P.O. Box 1784	Madison	WI	53701-1784
Richard Manthe	Stafford Rosenbaum LLP	P.O. Box 1784 222 West Washington Ave., Suite 900	Madison	WI	53701-1784
Michael P. May	Boardman Clark LLP	1 South Pinckney Street, Suite 410	Madison	WI	53701
James P. McGlone	Consovoy McCarthy PLLC	1600 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 700	Arlington	VA	22209
Taylor A. R. Meehan	Consovoy McCarthy PLLC	1600 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 700	Arlington	VA	22209
Adam K. Mortara	Lawfair LLC	125 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 300	Chicago	IL	60606
Daniel C. Osher	Elias Law Group LLP	10 G Street, N.E., Suite 600	Washington	DC	20002
Tamara Packard	Pines Bach LLP	Electronic Notice			

Douglas M. Poland	Stafford Rosenbaum LLP	P.O. Box 1784	Madison	WI	53701-1784
Anthony Russomanno	Assistant Attorney General	P.O. Box 7857	Madison	WI	53707-7857
Sarah A. Sadlier		6 Everett Street The Election Law Clinic, Harvard Law School	Cambridge	MA	02138
Jacob D. Shelly	Elias Law Group LLP	10 G Street, N.E., Suite 600	Washington	DC	20002
Rachel E. Snyder	Stafford Rosenbaum LLP	P.O. Box 1784	Madison	WI	53701
Kevin M. St. John Corey M. Stewart	Bell Giftos St. John LLC	Electronic Notice 6 Everett Street The Election Law Clinic, Harvard Law School	Cambridge	MA	02138
Daniel R. Suhr		220 Madero Drive	Thiensville	WI	53092
Misha Tseytlin	Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders	Suite 3900 227 W. Monroe St.	Chicago	IL	60606
Lucas Thomas Vebber	Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty, Inc.	Electronic Notice			
Lucas Thomas Vebber	Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty, Inc.	Electronic Notice			
Lucas Thomas Vebber	Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty, Inc.	Electronic Notice			
Lucas Thomas Vebber	Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty, Inc.	Electronic Notice			
Sarah A. Zylstra	Boardman & Clark LLP	1 South Pinckney Street, Suite 410 P.O. Box 927	Madison	WI	53701-0927